Hayward, CA 94541
www.Hayward-CA.gov

% CITY OF HAYWARD

rrrrrrr

HAY N ARD Cover Memo

File #: CONS 22-204, Version: 1

DATE: April 19,2022

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Director of Public Works
SUBJECT

Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute an Amendment to the Agreement with
Mobile Modular (Formerly Design Space Modular) to Extend Rental of Modular Structures by an
Additional 9-Months at a Cost of $53,500 for a Not-to-Exceed Amount of $228,500 for the Temporary Fire
Station 6

RECOMMENDATION

That the Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) authorizing the City Manager to execute an
amendment to the agreement with Mobile Modular (formerly Design Space Modular) to extend the
rental of two modular office structures for an additional nine months at a cost of $53,500, increasing the
total contract amount to a not-to-exceed amount of $228,500 for the temporary Fire Station 6 (FS6).

SUMMARY

After the demolition of the old FS6 and Fire Training Center Project (FTC) and for the duration of
construction of the new FS6/FTC, the temporary FS6 required housing for station personnel. Modular
office structures are utilized for the temporary Fire Station 6 (FS6) needed during the construction of
the new FS6 and FTC via a rental agreement with Mobile Modular. The rental agreement amount with
Mobile Modular will soon be exhausted. The rental of the modular structures will be needed until the
construction of the new FS6 is completed and can be occupied. Staff recommends an amendment with
Mobile Modular to increase the agreement amount by $53,500.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment1 Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution

CITY OF HAYWARD Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/29/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

